WHEREAS, the DCAS Commissioner has determined that it would be in the best interest of the Civil Service of the City of New York to make the eligible list for Fraud Investigator (31113), Exam No. 2079 appropriate for filling positions in the title of Investigator (31105).

WHEREAS, this action is not a precedent for any future list for Fraud Investigator (31113), unless specifically authorized by the Commissioner; Now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that it is hereby amended under the heading of DEPARTMENT OF CITYWIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, NEW YORK CITY [868] as follows:

I. The subject eligible list is made appropriate for filling positions in the title of Investigator (31105). This action is not a precedent for any future list for Fraud Investigator (31113), unless specifically authorized by the Commissioner.

A. Eligibles accepting an appointment as Investigator (31105) from the subject list will remain on the open competitive list for Fraud Investigator (31113), Exam No. 2079.